
Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First
1 218 BOUTSEN Thierry / ORDIONI Hervé Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 21:43 30:52 13:46 27:47 17:41 01:51:49
2 211 FAVARO Raphaël / DE SAULIEU Thomas Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 22:35 31:33 14:04 26:46 18:00 01:52:58 +70 +70

3 212 KOHLER Damien / LABOISNE Sylvie Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:34 31:24 14:19 26:45 18:23 01:53:25 +27 +97

4 213 PENLAE Bertrand / PENLAE Anne Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 23:32 31:56 13:23 27:34 17:34 01:53:59 +34 +131

5 202 LAJOURNADE Jean-Pierre / BOUCHET Christophe Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:47 31:40 14:33 27:06 18:26 01:54:32 +32 +163

6 207 VON FINCKENSTEIN Joachim / VON FINCKENSTEIN Christina Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 24:23 32:09 14:29 27:25 17:51 01:56:17 +106 +269

7 242 RICHELMI Jean-Pierre / BARJOU Thierry Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 23:18 32:48 14:41 27:26 18:14 01:56:27 +10 +279

8 203 GILL Ben / DIDCOCK David Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:33 32:27 15:18 27:24 19:10 01:56:52 +25 +304

9 222 MERLIN Jean-Marc / MERLIN Sophie Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:53 32:20 15:15 27:41 18:48 01:56:57 +5 +309

10 206 BONNARDEL Patrick / NICOLET Christiane Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 23:13 32:15 15:01 27:48 18:50 01:57:07 +10 +319

11 210 VON OPPENHEIM Gaby / MIDDENDORF Andreas Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:48 33:08 14:40 28:50 18:49 02:00:15 +188 +507

12 191 CASSINA Claude / GRUELLES Tomy Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 24:33 33:51 15:15 28:10 19:38 02:01:27 +72 +579

13 226 VERQUIN Luc-Pierre / DUPONT Guy Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:39 34:20 15:33 29:17 19:22 02:03:12 +105 +684

14 229 MUYTJENS Olivier / PINEAU Brice Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe (C) VHC GT12 23:40 34:18 17:16 28:35 20:36 03:30 02:04:25 +73 +757

15 237 TERRAIL Rémi / ZUCCATTI Eric Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 25:43 34:41 15:17 29:28 19:23 02:04:32 +7 +764

16 219 BRYANT Oliver / BRYANT Grahame Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:39 37:43 15:18 28:27 18:57 04:00 02:05:04 +32 +796

17 247 VERCOUTERE Ivan / MÜLLER Alex Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA VHC TC8 25:29 34:19 16:20 29:29 20:05 02:05:43 +39 +835

18 175 PAULUS Laurent / PAULUS Elisabeth Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 25:08 35:12 15:57 29:48 20:17 02:06:22 +39 +874

19 158 VILLOT Jean-Michel / VILLOT Sébastien Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé VHC GTS5 25:50 34:58 15:26 30:29 20:59 02:07:42 +80 +954

20 167 ROGEON Thierry / MILLET Bruno Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports VHC GTS11 26:06 36:41 16:19 31:03 21:13 02:11:22 +220 +1174

21 180 LAFONT Thierry / BEYNAT Sydney Ford Cortina Lotus VHC TC8 25:53 36:22 16:41 30:50 21:37 02:11:23 +1 +1175

22 169 COLLAS Stéphane / COLLAS Jules MG B VHC GTS11 25:59 35:48 16:06 31:21 22:20 02:11:34 +11 +1186

23 186 GUYOT-SIONNEST Baptiste / GUYOT-SIONNEST Mathieu Mustang 289 VHC TC10 25:45 36:57 18:14 31:15 22:41 02:14:52 +197 +1383

24 161 ROCCHIETTA Georges / LORENZI Frederic Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 36:01 35:05 15:29 29:38 19:45 10:40 02:15:58 +67 +1450

25 224 FALCON Alexis / FALCON Marc-Antoine Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 26:58 44:59 15:48 29:44 19:33 02:17:03 +65 +1515

26 198 DA ROCHA José / HECTOR Jean-Claude Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC TC5 27:57 38:24 16:47 33:04 21:41 07:00 02:17:53 +50 +1565

27 192 BRESSON Philippe / LANTERNIER Philippe Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 28:55 38:12 16:29 32:36 21:47 02:18:00 +7 +1572

28 170 COURAUDON Gilles / COURAUDON Marielle Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé VHC GT1 28:07 38:22 16:39 33:07 22:13 02:18:29 +29 +1601

29 178 DE MIGUEL Carlos / DELSO Luis Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint VHC TC2 28:26 37:54 17:31 32:45 23:23 02:19:59 +90 +1691

30 172 AUNIDAS Germain / BARNJAK Zoran MG A 1600 VHC GTS5 27:21 37:02 17:34 32:30 26:36 05:00 02:21:03 +64 +1755
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First
31 197 BOURGEOIS Fabrice / DE CLERMONT-TONNERRE Ombeline Lancia Flaminia Sport Zagato VHC GTS11 29:51 40:47 17:21 34:01 22:40 02:24:41 +218 +1973

32 153 SCHOCH Bruno / LENORMAND Romain Austin-Healey 100 M 'Le Mans' VHC GTS7 30:03 41:24 18:05 34:43 22:51 02:27:06 +145 +2118

33 177 MACCHI Pierre / MARTROU Isabelle Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Speciale 1300 VHC GTS4 43:11 36:12 15:50 31:36 20:26 02:27:15 +9 +2127

34 151 LAGUERRE Jacky / LAGUERRE Adrien D.B HBR5 VHC GT3 31:16 41:52 17:54 35:17 23:27 02:29:47 +152 +2279

35 159 GAGICK Jean-Pierre / GAGICK Laetitia Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 46:32 36:09 16:03 30:23 20:44 20:40 02:29:51 +4 +2283

36 205 BERCHON Sébastien / BORDIER Sebastien Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:49 01:08:14 14:27 26:40 18:13 02:30:23 +32 +2315

37 179 BEAUPIGNY Jean-Yves / DUNESME Géraud Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce VHC GTS4 32:04 41:15 18:25 34:41 24:01 02:30:27 +4 +2319

38 208 LEMOS Frédéric / ROLLET Julien Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 59:22 33:16 14:27 29:39 18:48 02:35:33 +306 +2625

39 248 MICHELEZ Etienne / CLEBANT Thibault Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 24:54 33:47 15:05 01:03:48 20:23 02:37:57 +144 +2769

40 204 ARMSTRONG Nigel / FREEMAN Mark Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:55 01:16:21 15:00 27:48 18:53 02:40:57 +180 +2949

41 217 RIVET-FUSIL Jean-Marc / LE JEAN Claude Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 01:18:38 32:56 15:04 28:22 19:23 02:54:23 +805 +3754

42 225 VERQUIN Georges / DESTAILLEUR Vincent Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 28:05 01:18:11 16:17 31:10 20:46 02:54:29 +7 +3761

43 160 LECARDONNEL Philippe / MASTELLOTTO Jacques Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 01:07:34 38:13 17:43 32:21 22:15 02:58:06 +216 +3977

44 216 DELACHAUX Christophe / PETER Josselin Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 23:26 01:35:17 15:17 27:38 18:25 03:00:03 +118 +4095

45 174 DE CHANTERAC François / BARTHLEN Patrice Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 28:17 01:36:00 19:04 33:58 27:41 03:25:00 +1497 +5592

46 245 JACK Roderick / JACK Rory Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA VHC TC8 24:18 33:07 01:07:34 28:35 54:19 17:00 03:27:53 +172 +5764

47 154 GRAU Yann / GAND Nicolas Fiat 2300 S Coupé VHC TC9 28:23 38:37 16:47 33:14 01:45:23 30:00 03:42:24 +872 +6636

48 152 DUCHASSIN Simon / CONTI Guillaume AC Ace Bristol VHC GTS6 30:32 02:05:00 18:23 33:51 23:33 30:10 03:51:21 +537 +7173

49 163 ENGRAND Benjamin / MASUREL Théo MG B VHC GTS11 01:07:46 37:23 15:47 30:29 01:43:52 30:20 04:15:17 +1435 +8608

50 157 HARANG Adrien / BASTIN Victor Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 55:10 33:00 02:15:30 30:07 23:51 01:02:20 04:37:38 +1341 +9949

51 173 HADJIMEGRIAN Richard / DUTOUR Adrien Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 26:03 36:31 17:15 30:44 02:52:56 30:00 04:43:29 +352 +10301

52 168 MOREAU Stéphane / VISSEAUX Jean-François MG B VHC GTS11 27:00 36:24 03:05:30 30:56 20:49 01:00:00 05:00:39 +1030 +11331

53 162 ZENNER François / ZENNER Véronique Triumph TR2 VHC GTS6 29:54 42:33 21:58 35:23 03:10:16 01:03:20 05:20:05 +1166 +12497

54 221 LECOMTE Samuel / FONDERE Alexis Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 01:07:05 01:55:24 01:09:50 01:10:53 19:45 18:00 05:42:57 +1371 +13868

55 176 BLANC Antoine / VEST Didier Lotus Elite VHC GTS4 25:10 47:54 02:05:30 02:19:08 20:24 05:58:06 +909 +14777

56 165 CHARBONNEAU Laurent / MEURISSE Guillaume Triumph TR4 VHC GTS11 31:28 39:43 02:05:30 01:52:01 01:46:08 34:00 06:54:51 +3406 +18183

57 241 ETCHEVERRY Michaela / DUSSEAU Foster Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 02:31:04 03:28:04 17:23 31:04 22:26 30:00 07:10:01 +910 +19093

58 171 MAZOYER Olivier / EL BAKKOURI Rachid MG A 1500 VHC GTS5 33:16 02:13:38 03:35:30 32:29 21:54 01:37:00 07:16:48 +407 +19500
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First
1 273 LANCKSWEERT Jérémy / VAN RIET Christophe Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Gr.IV G GTS22 21:49 31:07 14:05 26:14 18:07 01:51:22
2 276 BECK Urs / SCHAFFNER Christina Porsche 911 2,3L ST G GTS21 22:48 31:55 14:02 27:05 17:59 01:53:49 +147 +147

3 279 GUITTENY Olivier / CORDELET Erwhan Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 22:58 32:09 14:18 27:21 19:10 01:55:56 +127 +274

4 263 RODDARO Claudio / OSSOLA Adriano Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1970 G GTS21 23:51 32:40 14:42 27:52 18:40 01:57:45 +109 +383

5 182 JOUET Christophe / GUGUEN Jacques Lancia Fulvia HF G GTS20 25:42 35:11 15:44 30:09 19:59 02:06:45 +541 +924

6 215 VANDROMME Philippe / VIVIER Frederic Ford GT40 G TSRC18 25:31 35:33 17:09 30:04 20:36 02:08:53 +128 +1052

7 181 VILLECHALANE Didier / DEMAY Jean-François Lancia Fulvia HF Speciale G GTS20 28:40 40:31 17:17 34:06 22:41 02:23:15 +862 +1914

8 185 GARUZ Rémi / HUZET Raymond BMW 2800 CS G T20 28:04 39:08 18:37 33:22 24:40 02:23:51 +36 +1950

9 193 THIBOULT Christophe / KAPLAN Nicolas Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 G TC12 40:43 37:51 16:14 31:21 20:16 11:50 02:26:25 +154 +2104

10 246 MEINRENKEN Timm / SCHWIERING Lara Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 34:09 31:00 01:10:12 26:51 18:11 30:00 03:00:23 +2038 +4142

11 194 GALIVEL Emmanuel / CONAN Antoine Renault R8 Gordini G TC12 01:21:14 38:42 15:00 29:57 19:20 02:00 03:04:13 +230 +4372

12 300 KOLLE Richard / MESSEAN Matthieu Chevrolet Camaro Z28 G TC20 25:38 35:46 01:11:49 30:40 21:29 03:05:23 +69 +4441

13 184 COTHENET Olivier / MATARAZZO Stéphane BMW 2002 TI G TC19 27:53 01:25:59 25:25 30:06 21:56 09:10 03:11:19 +357 +4798

14 187 CHARRIER Alain / GANDON Alain BMW 2002 TI G TC19 24:21 02:12:59 16:09 29:49 20:38 03:43:56 +1957 +6755

15 256 MENNECHET Didier / BROUESSE Christopher Porsche 914/6 GT G GTS21 24:48 34:24 02:15:30 29:03 19:54 30:00 04:03:40 +1184 +7939

16 244 ALLEMANN Benno / ALLEMANN Ursula Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 25:12 34:42 16:16 29:30 04:32:56 01:30:00 06:18:36 +8096 +16035

17 236 DE MONTALIER Guillaume / CARPENTIER Guillain Porsche 911 2,2L S G GTS21 02:31:04 03:03:39 15:32 30:25 25:09 01:05:00 06:45:49 +1633 +17668
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First
1 251 MR JOHN OF B  / LE COMMANDEUR Ligier JS2 H TSRC29 21:17 30:40 14:17 25:35 17:20 01:49:09
2 253 JEAN Florent / JEAN Yves Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV I GTS37 25:22 29:29 12:45 25:12 16:28 04:00 01:49:16 +7 +7

3 262 BRIGAND Emmanuel / ALBERT Yann Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 H GTS27 21:11 33:53 14:19 25:09 17:02 04:00 01:51:34 +138 +145

4 281 DRIOT Grégory / VALENTE-DELPLACE Quentin Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0  (C) I GTS27 22:50 31:39 14:07 27:00 18:37 03:30 01:54:13 +159 +304

5 292 GUILLOT Rémi / IZIDI Matthieu Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H GT27 23:17 32:07 14:17 27:52 19:02 01:56:35 +143 +447

6 272 LEROY-FLEURIOT Nicolas / AUDIBERT Adrien BMW M1 Procar I GTS37 24:05 33:08 14:59 27:32 18:10 01:57:54 +79 +526

7 260 CHAMBORD Christian / BASCHIERA Stéphane Alpine A110 1800 Gr.V H GTS26 24:02 33:08 14:48 28:21 18:54 01:59:14 +80 +606

8 265 FRADIN Norbert / FRADIN Claire De Tomaso Pantera Gr. IV H GTS27 23:23 32:40 16:06 28:11 19:14 01:59:34 +19 +625

9 267 POIRIER Florent / VILLEROY Sébastien Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0  (C) H GTS27 23:17 33:09 15:27 28:04 19:58 03:30 01:59:55 +21 +646

10 238 MOURIES Martin / MOURIES Yves Ford Escort I RS 2000 H TC24 25:07 33:50 14:56 29:07 18:50 02:01:51 +117 +763

11 196 NOVIKOFF Pierre / ARNAUD Benjamin Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV H TC24 24:39 35:02 14:52 29:00 19:23 02:02:56 +64 +827

12 278 FOURGEAUD Frédéric / AYGON Christophe Ford Escort I RS 1600 H TC24 27:52 33:29 15:07 27:52 18:59 04:00 02:03:19 +24 +851

13 199 LEFAURE Philippe / CHENEBEAU Jean Volkswagen 1303 S H TC23 25:50 36:14 14:55 30:50 19:30 02:07:20 +241 +1092

14 295 ALLAGNON Johan / BOUQUILLON Joanna Jidé 1600 H TSRC28 25:08 33:16 20:24 30:33 19:21 02:08:43 +83 +1175

15 274 BELLETESTE Jean-Marie / AVIRON-VIOLET Pierre BMW 3.0 CSL H TC30 25:16 36:58 17:13 31:41 21:50 02:12:58 +255 +1430

16 255 ROBIN Yann / ROBIN Vincent Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto I GTS42 26:33 36:34 18:31 31:22 21:05 02:14:05 +67 +1497

17 280 PIERRE Christian / BREYNAT Vincent Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto  (C) I GTS37 28:24 39:15 17:24 33:24 22:17 03:30 02:20:45 +399 +1896

18 189 SIEBENSCHUH Nicolas / SIEBENSCHUH Denis BMW 3.0 CSi H T30 28:37 33:58 01:10:40 29:01 19:07 04:00 03:01:23 +2439 +4335

19 250 SILIO Pascal / SILIO Alex BMW 3,0 CSL H TC25 30:37 36:09 15:44 29:11 01:13:38 04:00 03:05:20 +237 +4572

20 268 LOK Mikael / LOK Mathieu Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto (C) I GTS37 01:27:37 35:44 16:36 33:17 22:02 05:40 03:15:16 +596 +5168

21 291 IZIDI Franck / RIBETTE Stéphane Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0  (C) H GTS27 24:54 33:14 14:50 01:45:04 19:35 03:30 03:17:37 +140 +5308

22 188 FOURNIER Jean-louis / FOURNIER Angélique BMW 3.0 CSi H T30 01:38:04 01:37:30 16:02 01:10:53 20:21 08:40 05:02:50 +6313 +11621

23 271 RITTWEGER Alexander / HANCOCK Sam Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Competizione H GTS27 23:17 01:15:42 14:54 01:02:16 02:08:17 05:04:26 +96 +11717

24 259 MAHMOUD Tarek / MAHMOUD Galal Porsche 911 2,5L ST H GTS26 29:05 02:43:11 16:11 31:10 01:44:40 01:04:00 05:44:17 +2392 +14109
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 Time Coef T x Coef Penalties Total Time Previous First
1 158 VILLOT / VILLOT Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé VHC GTS5 25:50 34:58 15:26 30:29 02:07:42 0.57 01:12:47 01:12:47 02:07:42
2 170 COURAUDON / COURAUDON Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé VHC GT1 28:07 38:22 16:39 33:07 02:18:29 0.54 01:14:46 01:14:46 02:18:29 +119 +119

3 178 DE MIGUEL / DELSO Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint VHC TC2 28:26 37:54 17:31 32:45 02:19:59 0.57 01:19:47 01:19:47 02:19:59 +301 +420

4 151 LAGUERRE / LAGUERRE D.B HBR5 VHC GT3 31:16 41:52 17:54 35:17 02:29:47 0.56 01:23:53 01:23:53 02:29:47 +246 +666

5 177 MACCHI / MARTROU Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Speciale 1300 VHC GTS4 43:11 36:12 15:50 31:36 02:27:15 0.57 01:23:56 01:23:56 02:27:15 +3 +669

6 179 BEAUPIGNY / DUNESME Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce VHC GTS4 32:04 41:15 18:25 34:41 02:30:27 0.57 01:25:45 01:25:45 02:30:27 +109 +778

7 191 CASSINA / GRUELLES Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 24:33 33:51 15:15 28:10 02:01:27 0.73 01:28:39 01:28:39 02:01:27 +174 +952

8 211 FAVARO / DE SAULIEU Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 22:35 31:33 14:04 26:46 01:52:58 0.86 01:37:09 01:37:09 01:52:58 +510 +1462

9 247 VERCOUTERE / MÜLLER Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA VHC TC8 25:29 34:19 16:20 29:29 02:05:43 0.78 01:38:03 01:38:03 02:05:43 +54 +1516

10 172 AUNIDAS / BARNJAK MG A 1600 VHC GTS5 27:21 37:02 17:34 32:30 02:16:03 0.69 01:33:52 05:00 01:38:52 02:21:03 +49 +1565

11 207 VON FINCKENSTEIN / VON FINCKENSTEIN Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 24:23 32:09 14:29 27:25 01:56:17 0.86 01:40:00 01:40:00 01:56:17 +68 +1633

12 242 RICHELMI / BARJOU Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 23:18 32:48 14:41 27:26 01:56:27 0.86 01:40:09 01:40:09 01:56:27 +9 +1642

13 161 ROCCHIETTA / LORENZI Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 36:01 35:05 15:29 29:38 02:05:18 0.73 01:31:28 10:40 01:42:08 02:15:58 +119 +1761

14 175 PAULUS / PAULUS Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 25:08 35:12 15:57 29:48 02:06:22 0.81 01:42:21 01:42:21 02:06:22 +13 +1774

15 180 LAFONT / BEYNAT Ford Cortina Lotus VHC TC8 25:53 36:22 16:41 30:50 02:11:23 0.78 01:42:28 01:42:28 02:11:23 +7 +1781

16 198 DA ROCHA / HECTOR Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC TC5 27:57 38:24 16:47 33:04 02:10:53 0.73 01:35:33 07:00 01:42:33 02:17:53 +5 +1786

17 213 PENLAE / PENLAE Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 23:32 31:56 13:23 27:34 01:53:59 0.91 01:43:44 01:43:44 01:53:59 +71 +1857

18 218 BOUTSEN / ORDIONI Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 21:43 30:52 13:46 27:47 01:51:49 0.96 01:47:20 01:47:20 01:51:49 +216 +2073

19 212 KOHLER / LABOISNE Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:34 31:24 14:19 26:45 01:53:25 0.96 01:48:53 01:48:53 01:53:25 +93 +2166

20 210 VON OPPENHEIM / MIDDENDORF Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:48 33:08 14:40 28:50 02:00:15 0.91 01:49:26 01:49:26 02:00:15 +33 +2199

21 202 LAJOURNADE / BOUCHET Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:47 31:40 14:33 27:06 01:54:32 0.96 01:49:57 01:49:57 01:54:32 +31 +2230

22 192 BRESSON / LANTERNIER Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 28:55 38:12 16:29 32:36 02:18:00 0.81 01:51:47 01:51:47 02:18:00 +110 +2340

23 226 VERQUIN / DUPONT Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:39 34:20 15:33 29:17 02:03:12 0.91 01:52:06 01:52:06 02:03:12 +19 +2359

24 203 GILL / DIDCOCK Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:33 32:27 15:18 27:24 01:56:52 0.96 01:52:12 01:52:12 01:56:52 +6 +2365

25 222 MERLIN / MERLIN Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:53 32:20 15:15 27:41 01:56:57 0.96 01:52:16 01:52:16 01:56:57 +4 +2369

26 206 BONNARDEL / NICOLET Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 23:13 32:15 15:01 27:48 01:57:07 0.96 01:52:26 01:52:26 01:57:07 +10 +2379

27 237 TERRAIL / ZUCCATTI Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 25:43 34:41 15:17 29:28 02:04:32 0.91 01:53:20 01:53:20 02:04:32 +54 +2433

28 219 BRYANT / BRYANT Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:39 37:43 15:18 28:27 02:01:04 0.91 01:50:10 04:00 01:54:10 02:05:04 +50 +2483

29 159 GAGICK / GAGICK Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 46:32 36:09 16:03 30:23 02:09:11 0.73 01:34:18 20:40 01:54:58 02:29:51 +48 +2531

30 279 GUITTENY / CORDELET Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 22:58 32:09 14:18 27:21 01:55:56 1.02 01:58:15 01:58:15 01:55:56 +197 +2728
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 Time Coef T x Coef Penalties Total Time Previous First
31 186 GUYOT-SIONNEST / GUYOT-SIONNEST Mustang 289 VHC TC10 25:45 36:57 18:14 31:15 02:14:52 0.88 01:58:40 01:58:40 02:14:52 +25 +2753

32 153 SCHOCH / LENORMAND Austin-Healey 100 M 'Le Mans' VHC GTS7 30:03 41:24 18:05 34:43 02:27:06 0.81 01:59:09 01:59:09 02:27:06 +29 +2782

33 167 ROGEON / MILLET Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports VHC GTS11 26:06 36:41 16:19 31:03 02:11:22 0.91 01:59:32 01:59:32 02:11:22 +23 +2805

34 229 MUYTJENS / PINEAU Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe (C) VHC GT12 23:40 34:18 17:16 28:35 02:00:55 0.96 01:56:04 03:30 01:59:34 02:04:25 +2 +2807

35 169 COLLAS / COLLAS MG B VHC GTS11 25:59 35:48 16:06 31:21 02:11:34 0.91 01:59:44 01:59:44 02:11:34 +10 +2817

36 193 THIBOULT / KAPLAN Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 G TC12 40:43 37:51 16:14 31:21 02:14:35 0.82 01:50:21 11:50 02:02:11 02:26:25 +147 +2964

37 199 LEFAURE / CHENEBEAU Volkswagen 1303 S H TC23 25:50 36:14 14:55 30:50 02:07:20 0.96 02:02:14 02:02:14 02:07:20 +3 +2967

38 224 FALCON / FALCON Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 26:58 44:59 15:48 29:44 02:17:03 0.91 02:04:43 02:04:43 02:17:03 +149 +3116

39 276 BECK / SCHAFFNER Porsche 911 2,3L ST G GTS21 22:48 31:55 14:02 27:05 01:53:49 1.11 02:06:20 02:06:20 01:53:49 +97 +3213

40 273 LANCKSWEERT / VAN RIET Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Gr.IV G GTS22 21:49 31:07 14:05 26:14 01:51:22 1.16 02:09:11 02:09:11 01:51:22 +171 +3384

41 263 RODDARO / OSSOLA Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1970 G GTS21 23:51 32:40 14:42 27:52 01:57:45 1.11 02:10:42 02:10:42 01:57:45 +91 +3475

42 197 BOURGEOIS / DE CLERMONT-TONNERRE Lancia Flaminia Sport Zagato VHC GTS11 29:51 40:47 17:21 34:01 02:24:41 0.91 02:11:40 02:11:40 02:24:41 +58 +3533

43 182 JOUET / GUGUEN Lancia Fulvia HF G GTS20 25:42 35:11 15:44 30:09 02:06:45 1.06 02:14:21 02:14:21 02:06:45 +161 +3694

44 238 MOURIES / MOURIES Ford Escort I RS 2000 H TC24 25:07 33:50 14:56 29:07 02:01:51 1.11 02:15:15 02:15:15 02:01:51 +54 +3748

45 248 MICHELEZ / CLEBANT Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 24:54 33:47 15:05 01:03:48 02:37:57 0.86 02:15:50 02:15:50 02:37:57 +35 +3783

46 196 NOVIKOFF / ARNAUD Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV H TC24 24:39 35:02 14:52 29:00 02:02:56 1.11 02:16:27 02:16:27 02:02:56 +37 +3820

47 278 FOURGEAUD / AYGON Ford Escort I RS 1600 H TC24 27:52 33:29 15:07 27:52 01:59:19 1.11 02:12:27 04:00 02:16:27 02:03:19 = +3820

48 251 MR JOHN OF B / LE COMMANDEUR Ligier JS2 H TSRC29 21:17 30:40 14:17 25:35 01:49:09 1.26 02:17:31 02:17:31 01:49:09 +64 +3884

49 262 BRIGAND / ALBERT Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 H GTS27 21:11 33:53 14:19 25:09 01:47:34 1.26 02:15:32 04:00 02:19:32 01:51:34 +121 +4005

50 292 GUILLOT / IZIDI Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H GT27 23:17 32:07 14:17 27:52 01:56:35 1.21 02:21:04 02:21:04 01:56:35 +92 +4097

51 208 LEMOS / ROLLET Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 59:22 33:16 14:27 29:39 02:35:33 0.91 02:21:33 02:21:33 02:35:33 +29 +4126

52 281 DRIOT / VALENTE-DELPLACE Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0  (C) I GTS27 22:50 31:39 14:07 27:00 01:50:43 1.26 02:19:30 03:30 02:23:00 01:54:13 +87 +4213

53 160 LECARDONNEL / MASTELLOTTO Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 01:07:34 38:13 17:43 32:21 02:58:06 0.81 02:24:15 02:24:15 02:58:06 +75 +4288

54 260 CHAMBORD / BASCHIERA Alpine A110 1800 Gr.V H GTS26 24:02 33:08 14:48 28:21 01:59:14 1.21 02:24:17 02:24:17 01:59:14 +2 +4290

55 205 BERCHON / BORDIER Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:49 01:08:14 14:27 26:40 02:30:23 0.96 02:24:22 02:24:22 02:30:23 +5 +4295

56 185 GARUZ / HUZET BMW 2800 CS G T20 28:04 39:08 18:37 33:22 02:23:51 1.03 02:28:10 02:28:10 02:23:51 +228 +4523

57 253 JEAN / JEAN Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV I GTS37 25:22 29:29 12:45 25:12 01:45:16 1.37 02:24:12 04:00 02:28:12 01:49:16 +2 +4525

58 215 VANDROMME / VIVIER Ford GT40 G TSRC18 25:31 35:33 17:09 30:04 02:08:53 1.15 02:28:13 02:28:13 02:08:53 +1 +4526

59 267 POIRIER / VILLEROY Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0  (C) H GTS27 23:17 33:09 15:27 28:04 01:56:25 1.26 02:26:41 03:30 02:30:11 01:59:55 +118 +4644

60 265 FRADIN / FRADIN De Tomaso Pantera Gr. IV H GTS27 23:23 32:40 16:06 28:11 01:59:34 1.26 02:30:39 02:30:39 01:59:34 +28 +4672
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 Time Coef T x Coef Penalties Total Time Previous First
61 181 VILLECHALANE / DEMAY Lancia Fulvia HF Speciale G GTS20 28:40 40:31 17:17 34:06 02:23:15 1.06 02:31:51 02:31:51 02:23:15 +72 +4744

62 204 ARMSTRONG / FREEMAN Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:55 01:16:21 15:00 27:48 02:40:57 0.96 02:34:31 02:34:31 02:40:57 +160 +4904

63 295 ALLAGNON / BOUQUILLON Jidé 1600 H TSRC28 25:08 33:16 20:24 30:33 02:08:43 1.21 02:35:45 02:35:45 02:08:43 +74 +4978

64 225 VERQUIN / DESTAILLEUR Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 28:05 01:18:11 16:17 31:10 02:54:29 0.91 02:38:46 02:38:46 02:54:29 +181 +5159

65 194 GALIVEL / CONAN Renault R8 Gordini G TC12 01:21:14 38:42 15:00 29:57 03:02:13 0.87 02:38:32 02:00 02:40:32 03:04:13 +106 +5265

66 274 BELLETESTE / AVIRON-VIOLET BMW 3.0 CSL H TC30 25:16 36:58 17:13 31:41 02:12:58 1.21 02:40:54 02:40:54 02:12:58 +22 +5287

67 272 LEROY-FLEURIOT / AUDIBERT BMW M1 Procar I GTS37 24:05 33:08 14:59 27:32 01:57:54 1.37 02:41:32 02:41:32 01:57:54 +38 +5325

68 245 JACK / JACK Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA VHC TC8 24:18 33:07 01:07:34 28:35 03:10:53 0.78 02:28:53 17:00 02:45:53 03:27:53 +261 +5586

69 174 DE CHANTERAC / BARTHLEN Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 28:17 01:36:00 19:04 33:58 03:25:00 0.81 02:46:03 02:46:03 03:25:00 +10 +5596

70 217 RIVET-FUSIL / LE JEAN Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 01:18:38 32:56 15:04 28:22 02:54:23 0.96 02:47:24 02:47:24 02:54:23 +81 +5677

71 216 DELACHAUX / PETER Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 23:26 01:35:17 15:17 27:38 03:00:03 0.96 02:52:51 02:52:51 03:00:03 +327 +6004

72 152 DUCHASSIN / CONTI AC Ace Bristol VHC GTS6 30:32 02:05:00 18:23 33:51 03:21:11 0.75 02:30:53 30:10 03:01:03 03:51:21 +492 +6496

73 246 MEINRENKEN / SCHWIERING Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 34:09 31:00 01:10:12 26:51 02:30:23 1.02 02:33:23 30:00 03:03:23 03:00:23 +140 +6636

74 255 ROBIN / ROBIN Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto I GTS42 26:33 36:34 18:31 31:22 02:14:05 1.37 03:03:42 03:03:42 02:14:05 +19 +6655

75 154 GRAU / GAND Fiat 2300 S Coupé VHC TC9 28:23 38:37 16:47 33:14 03:12:24 0.83 02:39:42 30:00 03:09:42 03:42:24 +360 +7015

76 280 PIERRE / BREYNAT Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto  (C) I GTS37 28:24 39:15 17:24 33:24 02:17:15 1.37 03:08:01 03:30 03:11:31 02:20:45 +109 +7124

77 184 COTHENET / MATARAZZO BMW 2002 TI G TC19 27:53 01:25:59 25:25 30:06 03:02:09 1.02 03:05:48 09:10 03:14:58 03:11:19 +207 +7331

78 300 KOLLE / MESSEAN Chevrolet Camaro Z28 G TC20 25:38 35:46 01:11:49 30:40 03:05:23 1.07 03:18:21 03:18:21 03:05:23 +203 +7534

79 189 SIEBENSCHUH / SIEBENSCHUH BMW 3.0 CSi H T30 28:37 33:58 01:10:40 29:01 02:57:23 1.16 03:25:46 04:00 03:29:46 03:01:23 +685 +8219

80 250 SILIO / SILIO BMW 3,0 CSL H TC25 30:37 36:09 15:44 29:11 03:01:20 1.16 03:30:21 04:00 03:34:21 03:05:20 +275 +8494

81 162 ZENNER / ZENNER Triumph TR2 VHC GTS6 29:54 42:33 21:58 35:23 04:16:45 0.59 02:31:29 01:03:20 03:34:49 05:20:05 +28 +8522

82 176 BLANC / VEST Lotus Elite VHC GTS4 25:10 47:54 02:05:30 02:19:08 05:58:06 0.61 03:38:26 03:38:26 05:58:06 +217 +8739

83 157 HARANG / BASTIN Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 55:10 33:00 02:15:30 30:07 03:35:18 0.73 02:37:10 01:02:20 03:39:30 04:37:38 +64 +8803

84 187 CHARRIER / GANDON BMW 2002 TI G TC19 24:21 02:12:59 16:09 29:49 03:43:56 1.02 03:48:25 03:48:25 03:43:56 +535 +9338

85 163 ENGRAND / MASUREL MG B VHC GTS11 01:07:46 37:23 15:47 30:29 03:44:57 0.91 03:24:42 30:20 03:55:02 04:15:17 +397 +9735

86 173 HADJIMEGRIAN / DUTOUR Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 26:03 36:31 17:15 30:44 04:13:29 0.81 03:25:19 30:00 03:55:19 04:43:29 +17 +9752

87 291 IZIDI / RIBETTE Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0  (C) H GTS27 24:54 33:14 14:50 01:45:04 03:14:07 1.26 04:04:35 03:30 04:08:05 03:17:37 +766 +10518

88 268 LOK / LOK Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto (C) I GTS37 01:27:37 35:44 16:36 33:17 03:09:36 1.37 04:19:45 05:40 04:25:25 03:15:16 +1040 +11558

89 256 MENNECHET / BROUESSE Porsche 914/6 GT G GTS21 24:48 34:24 02:15:30 29:03 03:33:40 1.11 03:57:10 30:00 04:27:10 04:03:40 +105 +11663

90 168 MOREAU / VISSEAUX MG B VHC GTS11 27:00 36:24 03:05:30 30:56 04:00:39 0.91 03:38:59 01:00:00 04:38:59 05:00:39 +709 +12372
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 Time Coef T x Coef Penalties Total Time Previous First
91 221 LECOMTE / FONDERE Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 01:07:05 01:55:24 01:09:50 01:10:53 05:24:57 0.96 05:11:57 18:00 05:29:57 05:42:57 +3058 +15430

92 171 MAZOYER / EL BAKKOURI MG A 1500 VHC GTS5 33:16 02:13:38 03:35:30 32:29 05:39:48 0.69 03:54:27 01:37:00 05:31:27 07:16:48 +90 +15520

93 188 FOURNIER / FOURNIER BMW 3.0 CSi H T30 01:38:04 01:37:30 16:02 01:10:53 04:54:10 1.16 05:41:14 08:40 05:49:54 05:02:50 +1106 +16626

94 271 RITTWEGER / HANCOCK Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Competizione H GTS27 23:17 01:15:42 14:54 01:02:16 05:04:26 1.16 05:53:08 05:53:08 05:04:26 +195 +16821

95 241 ETCHEVERRY / DUSSEAU Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 02:31:04 03:28:04 17:23 31:04 06:40:01 0.86 05:44:01 30:00 06:14:01 07:10:01 +1253 +18074

96 165 CHARBONNEAU / MEURISSE Triumph TR4 VHC GTS11 31:28 39:43 02:05:30 01:52:01 06:20:51 0.91 05:46:34 34:00 06:20:34 06:54:51 +393 +18467

97 244 ALLEMANN / ALLEMANN Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 25:12 34:42 16:16 29:30 04:48:36 1.02 04:54:22 01:30:00 06:24:22 06:18:36 +228 +18695

98 259 MAHMOUD / MAHMOUD Porsche 911 2,5L ST H GTS26 29:05 02:43:11 16:11 31:10 04:40:17 1.21 05:39:09 01:04:00 06:43:09 05:44:17 +1127 +19822

99 236 DE MONTALIER / CARPENTIER Porsche 911 2,2L S G GTS21 02:31:04 03:03:39 15:32 30:25 05:40:49 1.11 06:18:19 01:05:00 07:23:19 06:45:49 +2410 +22232
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Pos # Crew Car Period AVG ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Total Previous First
1 34 MARTENS Jean-Jacques / PYCK Aswin Volvo PV 444 VHC M 00:13 00:26 00:21 00:16 00:20 01:36
2 22 D'INCAU Gérald / PAGANO Nicolas Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC M 00:41 00:55 00:27 00:22 00:29 02:54 +78 +78

3 41 SUCARI Martin H. / SUCARI Francisco Porsche 356 (A) 1600 coupé VHC I 00:12 00:50 00:27 00:38 00:57 03:04 +10 +88

4 82 POELS Dominique / PRAT Stéphane Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 "Tour de France" VHC I 00:16 00:40 00:40 00:34 01:10 03:20 +16 +104

5 20 DUHAMEL Sylvie / DUHAMEL Philippe Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC B 00:26 01:00 00:35 00:42 00:52 03:35 +15 +119

6 12 ALLARD Inès / DE VILLAUCOURT Caroline Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé VHC B 00:16 00:41 00:33 01:29 00:55 00:50 03:54 +19 +138

7 11 KAPPELER Peter / TOURNEUR Marie Volvo PV 544 Sport VHC B 00:34 01:13 00:39 01:28 00:55 04:49 +55 +193

8 44 HAUSHALTER Laurent / MALDÉMÉ Dominique Porsche 356 (C) coupé VHC I 00:28 01:04 01:09 00:59 01:30 05:10 +21 +214

9 111 MATHIEU Inès / MATHIEU Arthur Porsche 356 (A) 1600 coupé VHC I 00:24 01:08 00:38 01:09 03:18 06:37 +87 +301

10 87 MENICUCCI Bruno / IMBERT Bernard Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint Speciale 1600 VHC I 00:48 01:28 01:03 01:04 04:07 08:30 +113 +414

11 50 OXENFORD Alejandro / CELADA Jose Luis Ferrari 275 GTB VHC I 04:44 00:35 00:55 01:58 00:47 05:10 08:59 +29 +443

12 39 MARTIN Vincent / MARTIN Catherine Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé VHC M 02:02 03:45 01:19 01:03 01:25 09:34 +35 +478

13 145 SIMPSON Josh / RICKEY Scott Porsche 356 (A) 1600 S Speedster VHC H 00:57 04:16 01:44 00:58 02:07 10:02 +28 +506

14 65 CALLER Benjamin / CALLER Edwina Matra Djet 5S VHC I 01:25 03:48 01:18 02:46 02:31 11:48 +106 +612

15 54 ZUBILLAGA Jorge / DIBUR Eduardo Ferrari 275 GTB VHC I 02:33 03:10 01:38 03:05 02:27 01:00 12:53 +65 +677

16 17 BEL Jean-Claude / FISCHMEISTER Eric Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso VHC B 03:11 03:14 03:42 02:24 02:17 14:48 +115 +792

17 76 AUBRY Richard / ETIENVRE Clément Mercedes-Benz 230 SL VHC I 00:42 03:32 04:37 03:08 08:26 20:25 +337 +1129

18 122 ROGER Benoît / ROGER Isabelle Triumph TR2 VHC H 00:28 02:45 05:14 03:21 09:13 00:10 21:01 +36 +1165

19 138 THISE Leopold / THISE Marie Shelby Cobra 289 VHC H 00:30 16:52 02:16 00:45 03:06 23:29 +148 +1313

20 26 NATAF Oren / BLUMENFELD Gregory Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso VHC M 06:00 04:11 02:48 08:48 03:16 09:30 25:03 +94 +1407

21 49 OXENFORD Sasha / DIETRICH Hernan Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé VHC I 00:32 01:26 02:17 10:16 12:09 07:30 26:40 +97 +1504

22 110 MATHIEU Régis / MATHIEU Hélène Porsche 356 (A) 1600 Speedster VHC I 01:40 13:00 03:56 07:50 06:22 04:00 32:48 +368 +1872

23 15 GRAVELEAU Gaylord / GUITTON Thierry Simca 1000 Coupé Bertone VHC B 01:31 05:30 06:20 08:16 14:59 00:40 36:36 +228 +2100

24 72 SLIJPEN Lucas / VIGNAUD Christophe Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ VHC I 02:35 15:53 08:27 05:12 05:07 37:14 +38 +2138

25 35 WAEGEMACKER Guillaume / PRISER Mikael D.B Special Coupe VHC M 12:49 05:11 08:34 06:11 07:03 11:20 39:48 +154 +2292

26 2 BEAU DE LOMENIE Charles / PHILIPPEAU Stéphane Panhard Dyna X87 VHC B 00:53 32:37 11:42 02:07 03:53 51:12 +684 +2976

27 9 KOVALIVKER Eduardo / FRANCHINI Laura Ferrari 275 GTB VHC B 08:55 03:53 22:16 07:58 09:25 52:27 +75 +3051

28 83 BOSSUT Julien / GERMAIN Alexandre Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC I 00:34 52:35 01:01 01:13 01:32 56:55 +268 +3319

29 80 ROSEMBLY Geoffroy / ROSEMBLY Morgane Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC I 00:45 02:09 00:32 03:18 51:47 02:00 58:31 +96 +3415

30 27 POELAERT Patricia / FORT Patrick Mercedes-Benz 190 SL VHC M 50:05 08:35 05:11 04:37 08:13 01:16:41 +1090 +4505
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Pos # Crew Car Period AVG ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Total Previous First
31 121 DE BEAUREGARD Hugues / DE BEAUREGARD Martin Lotus Elan VHC H 07:42 01:34:20 03:22 01:00 06:47 32:00 01:53:11 +2190 +6695

32 115 GUERRA Joao / GUERRA Bruna Jaguar XK120 OTS VHC I 02:30 11:08 01:21:03 57:46 01:26:11 01:05:00 03:58:38 +7527 +14222

33 46 POELAERT Maxime / XXXXX Xxxxx Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC I 01:23:49 52:56 01:24:51 05:20 01:29:33 01:35:00 05:16:29 +4671 +18893

34 137 MONNAY Pierre / MONNAY Julien Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC H 01:33 02:16:56 02:40:00 52:07 05:08 01:30:30 05:55:44 +2355 +21248

35 126 TABACCHI Emanuele / FOSCARI Marco Mercedes-Benz 300 SL VHC H 05:29 04:20 02:10:00 03:10 04:00:00 02:04:00 06:22:59 +1635 +22883

36 1 ASTLES Mélanie / QUINCY Mary BMW Isetta 600 VHC B 32:34 02:30:00 01:40:00 02:30:00 02:30:00 30:00 09:42:34 +11975 +34858

37 55 BALL Juan / PALACIOS HASSELBACH Guillermo Ferrari 250 GT SWB VHC I 05:41 04:00:00 02:40:00 05:00:00 04:00:00 06:30:00 15:45:41 +21787 +56645
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Pos # Crew Car Period AVG ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Total Previous First
1 95 RIGONDET Jean / SOUILLARD Olivier Simca CG B1200 G I 00:15 00:36 00:21 00:18 00:41 02:11
2 19 FERNANDES Victor / ESCRIBE Gael Lancia Fulvia HF G B 00:44 00:40 00:50 00:25 00:40 03:19 +68 +68

3 103 PECULIER Stéphane / VIELLARD Stéphanie Porsche 914/6 G I 00:19 01:03 00:45 00:19 01:04 03:30 +11 +79

4 107 LAURANT Jérôme / DUBOSC Manuel MG B G I 00:33 00:50 00:34 00:53 01:02 03:52 +22 +101

5 30 ZORRILLA Juan-Carlos / GUTIERREZ Marcos Porsche 911 2,0L S G M 00:13 00:40 01:18 00:34 01:17 04:02 +10 +111

6 105 BRIE Dominique / MICHEL Marc Alfa Romeo Giulia TI Super G I 00:36 00:54 00:55 00:42 01:16 04:23 +21 +132

7 42 SUCARI Elliot / SAN MARTIN Pedro Lancia Fulvia HF G I 01:28 01:02 00:34 00:44 01:02 04:50 +27 +159

8 62 LACOMBE Jean-Paul / LACOMBE Adrien BMW 2002 TI G I 00:31 00:56 00:30 01:14 01:52 05:03 +13 +172

9 60 ROSTANG Michel / APPERT Jean-Pierre BMW 2002 TII G I 00:37 01:26 01:21 02:20 01:18 07:02 +119 +291

10 108 DELFOSSE Vincent / DELFOSSE Lorraine Triumph GT6 MkI G I 00:31 01:59 01:42 01:32 03:44 09:28 +146 +437

11 40 SCHMITT Cyril / HERRMANN Olivier Porsche 911 2,0L G I 02:15 01:27 01:31 02:04 04:52 12:09 +161 +598

12 23 SCHMITZ-KOEP Norbert / MORRIS David Porsche 911 2,0L G M 02:29 02:47 03:44 01:46 02:17 13:03 +54 +652

13 146 CHAMPEROUX Philippe / ADAM Sébastien Matra Djet G H 00:26 06:08 02:20 01:11 03:30 13:35 +32 +684

14 124 MADER Jean-Pierre / ROQUES Christian Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV G H 02:20 04:14 01:18 02:54 03:34 14:20 +45 +729

15 104 PENILLARD Jean-François / GOUTARD Philippe Porsche 911 T G I 02:36 03:54 02:18 02:55 03:46 15:29 +69 +798

16 56 RICCI Bruno Franco / GALLO Gustavo Alpine A110 1300 S G I 00:37 08:50 04:02 01:23 04:47 00:30 19:39 +250 +1048

17 33 CHARPENTIER Jean-Yves / NOEL Thierry Renault 12 Gordini G M 02:20 04:43 06:24 03:08 03:36 00:10 20:11 +32 +1080

18 84 CHAUDEURGE Julien / BELLEGO Erwan BMW 2002 TI G I 03:36 02:56 02:57 04:35 07:27 21:31 +80 +1160

19 127 OLIVEIRA Jose / ROSARIO Valter Lancia Fulvia HF Speciale G H 02:36 09:02 05:36 01:42 06:07 25:03 +212 +1372

20 66 MOREL Pierre / BILLET Quentin Chevrolet Corvette C3 G I 00:30 13:15 05:33 03:20 05:31 28:09 +186 +1558

21 129 DE SELANCY Pierre-Antoine / DE LANCASTRE Diane Ferrari 275 GTB/4 G H 01:38 17:45 07:04 07:09 11:32 08:10 45:08 +1019 +2577

22 143 GIRAUD Jérôme / RIVIÈRE Jean-Yves BMW 2002 TII G H 01:00 05:49 01:56 51:19 03:22 01:03:26 +1098 +3675

23 59 PLAGNAT Stéphane / PETIT Thomas Porsche 914/6 GT G I 03:07 31:12 23:35 16:05 18:16 03:50 01:32:15 +1729 +5404

24 118 DORMANT Pierre / MÉGRET Géraud Ford Escort I RS 2000 G I 03:03 06:58 02:02 02:01 01:21:07 30:00 01:35:11 +176 +5580

25 101 LOUBET Jacques / PRUDHON Jean-Bernard Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Competizione G I 02:42 04:13 16:27 01:57:00 16:11 01:11:00 02:36:33 +3682 +9262

26 45 ALLAIN François / GUENNETEAU Nicolas Peugeot 204 Coupé G I 06:06 02:15 03:51 03:18 02:41:01 01:04:00 02:56:31 +1198 +10460

27 128 GALIFFI Grégory / ROUX Laurent Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1600 G H 01:33 55:53 01:24:34 05:49 01:25:22 01:01:00 03:53:11 +3400 +13860

28 114 NAVES Thomaz / CARVALHO Camilla Porsche 912 G I 50:25 49:29 01:23:57 01:26:14 01:28:09 01:33:30 05:58:14 +7503 +21363
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Pos # Crew Car Period AVG ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Total Previous First
1 132 ERIKSSON Tommy / SIESLING Erwin Porsche 911 2,5L ST GR4 H H 00:40 00:50 00:27 00:38 00:45 03:20
2 63 GRANGIER Laurent / GRANGIER Maia Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV H I 00:53 01:14 00:59 00:35 01:08 04:49 +89 +89

3 51 OXENFORD Jack / MOCCIOLA Gabriel Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H I 00:48 01:11 01:49 01:19 01:09 06:16 +87 +176

4 67 SUAU Denis / PEYTHIEUX Françoise Alpine A110 1600 H I 00:28 01:30 01:20 01:14 01:55 06:27 +11 +187

5 53 ZUBILLAGA Santiago / ZUBILLAGA Matias Lancia Stratos HF H I 01:35 01:10 01:01 02:06 01:06 01:10 06:58 +31 +218

6 47 POZZOLI Damian / EGIDY Maria Cristina Dino 246 GT H I 01:44 01:20 01:48 01:15 01:07 07:14 +16 +234

7 102 PECULIER Valentine / JACQUET Thibault Dino 246 GT H I 01:13 03:38 01:10 00:34 01:56 08:31 +77 +311

8 52 ELICABE Manuel / DALY Alec Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H I 00:19 04:45 01:36 00:39 01:38 08:57 +26 +337

9 123 ESCAT Jean-François / BRINCAT Danielle BMW 3.0 CSi H H 00:47 02:42 03:52 01:29 03:48 12:38 +221 +558

10 136 RATTON Lucas / GAY Pierre Porsche 911 2,4L S H H 01:00 07:36 01:30 01:55 01:38 04:00 13:39 +61 +619

11 134 BRUSTIO Marco / BRUSTIO Corrado Lancia Flaminia Zagato H H 00:22 10:13 01:33 01:45 04:06 17:59 +260 +879

12 147 PAHIN Christian / BERNARD Christian BMW 2002 TII H H 01:42 02:17 02:22 09:29 04:38 08:50 20:28 +149 +1028

13 135 BRUSTIO Umberto / TAVERNA Matteo Lancia Fulvia HF H H 00:28 06:05 11:19 01:24 01:56 21:12 +44 +1072

14 75 SERRANO Frédéric / BLOT Philippe Simca CG 1300 H I 01:46 02:35 04:20 07:29 10:52 00:50 27:02 +350 +1422

15 139 LOPEZ ANOS Luis / JUDEZ CRESPO Enrique Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H H 00:59 10:00 02:29 13:06 03:43 30:17 +195 +1617

16 141 BOULAY Régis / BISCHOFF Ludovic BMW 3.0 CS H H 04:30 09:47 10:19 03:50 09:26 37:52 +455 +2072

17 130 FOULQUIER Alain / FOULQUIER Leo Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H H 07:59 06:00 13:56 12:13 14:41 00:50 54:49 +1017 +3089

18 31 TORRES CARRETERO Juan Carlos / POSNICK David Jonathan BMW 2002 Turbo H M 02:01 50:58 03:28 01:27 04:49 01:02:43 +474 +3563

19 116 SENTIS Mathieu / GAUDY Géraldine BMW 2002 Turbo H I 00:30 02:11 00:28 02:44:15 11:30 01:04:10 02:58:54 +6971 +10534

20 98 JAY Marc / JAY Thomas Lancia Fulvia HF H I 00:15 00:36 00:22 00:35 03:10:00 01:00:00 03:11:48 +774 +11308

21 120 ELOY Amaury / RIESTER Thibault Datsun 240Z Gr.IV H H 06:40 12:20 09:05 01:24:14 01:34:55 01:00:00 03:27:14 +926 +12234

22 117 PETER Geoffroy / VILLARTA Renata Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 H I 14:44 11:17 01:22:34 01:26:40 01:24:34 01:34:40 04:39:49 +4355 +16589

23 70 BERTHELOT Didier / GUYONNET DUPERAT Henri Dino 246 GT H I 01:53 14:12 04:37 01:52:55 02:40:58 02:00:00 04:54:35 +886 +17475

24 131 LEROY Eric / STOESSER Frederic Alpine A110 1600S Gr.IV H H 06:22 06:53 08:35 03:10:47 02:45:41 02:30:00 06:18:18 +5023 +22498
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Pos # Crew Car Period AVG ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Total Previous First
1 34 MARTENS Jean-Jacques / PYCK Aswin Volvo PV 444 VHC M 00:13 00:26 00:21 00:16 00:20 01:36
2 95 RIGONDET Jean / SOUILLARD Olivier Simca CG B1200 G I 00:15 00:36 00:21 00:18 00:41 02:11 +35 +35

3 22 D'INCAU Gérald / PAGANO Nicolas Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC M 00:41 00:55 00:27 00:22 00:29 02:54 +43 +78

4 41 SUCARI Martin H. / SUCARI Francisco Porsche 356 (A) 1600 coupé VHC I 00:12 00:50 00:27 00:38 00:57 03:04 +10 +88

5 19 FERNANDES Victor / ESCRIBE Gael Lancia Fulvia HF G B 00:44 00:40 00:50 00:25 00:40 03:19 +15 +103

6 82 POELS Dominique / PRAT Stéphane Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 "Tour de France" VHC I 00:16 00:40 00:40 00:34 01:10 03:20 +1 +104

7 132 ERIKSSON Tommy / SIESLING Erwin Porsche 911 2,5L ST GR4 H H 00:40 00:50 00:27 00:38 00:45 03:20 = +104

8 103 PECULIER Stéphane / VIELLARD Stéphanie Porsche 914/6 G I 00:19 01:03 00:45 00:19 01:04 03:30 +10 +114

9 20 DUHAMEL Sylvie / DUHAMEL Philippe Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC B 00:26 01:00 00:35 00:42 00:52 03:35 +5 +119

10 107 LAURANT Jérôme / DUBOSC Manuel MG B G I 00:33 00:50 00:34 00:53 01:02 03:52 +17 +136

11 12 ALLARD Inès / DE VILLAUCOURT Caroline Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé VHC B 00:16 00:41 00:33 01:29 00:55 00:50 03:54 +2 +138

12 30 ZORRILLA Juan-Carlos / GUTIERREZ Marcos Porsche 911 2,0L S G M 00:13 00:40 01:18 00:34 01:17 04:02 +8 +146

13 105 BRIE Dominique / MICHEL Marc Alfa Romeo Giulia TI Super G I 00:36 00:54 00:55 00:42 01:16 04:23 +21 +167

14 11 KAPPELER Peter / TOURNEUR Marie Volvo PV 544 Sport VHC B 00:34 01:13 00:39 01:28 00:55 04:49 +26 +193

15 63 GRANGIER Laurent / GRANGIER Maia Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV H I 00:53 01:14 00:59 00:35 01:08 04:49 = +193

16 42 SUCARI Elliot / SAN MARTIN Pedro Lancia Fulvia HF G I 01:28 01:02 00:34 00:44 01:02 04:50 +1 +194

17 62 LACOMBE Jean-Paul / LACOMBE Adrien BMW 2002 TI G I 00:31 00:56 00:30 01:14 01:52 05:03 +13 +207

18 44 HAUSHALTER Laurent / MALDÉMÉ Dominique Porsche 356 (C) coupé VHC I 00:28 01:04 01:09 00:59 01:30 05:10 +7 +214

19 51 OXENFORD Jack / MOCCIOLA Gabriel Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H I 00:48 01:11 01:49 01:19 01:09 06:16 +66 +280

20 67 SUAU Denis / PEYTHIEUX Françoise Alpine A110 1600 H I 00:28 01:30 01:20 01:14 01:55 06:27 +11 +291

21 111 MATHIEU Inès / MATHIEU Arthur Porsche 356 (A) 1600 coupé VHC I 00:24 01:08 00:38 01:09 03:18 06:37 +10 +301

22 53 ZUBILLAGA Santiago / ZUBILLAGA Matias Lancia Stratos HF H I 01:35 01:10 01:01 02:06 01:06 01:10 06:58 +21 +322

23 60 ROSTANG Michel / APPERT Jean-Pierre BMW 2002 TII G I 00:37 01:26 01:21 02:20 01:18 07:02 +4 +326

24 47 POZZOLI Damian / EGIDY Maria Cristina Dino 246 GT H I 01:44 01:20 01:48 01:15 01:07 07:14 +12 +338

25 87 MENICUCCI Bruno / IMBERT Bernard Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint Speciale 1600 VHC I 00:48 01:28 01:03 01:04 04:07 08:30 +76 +414

26 102 PECULIER Valentine / JACQUET Thibault Dino 246 GT H I 01:13 03:38 01:10 00:34 01:56 08:31 +1 +415

27 52 ELICABE Manuel / DALY Alec Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H I 00:19 04:45 01:36 00:39 01:38 08:57 +26 +441

28 50 OXENFORD Alejandro / CELADA Jose Luis Ferrari 275 GTB VHC I 04:44 00:35 00:55 01:58 00:47 05:10 08:59 +2 +443

29 108 DELFOSSE Vincent / DELFOSSE Lorraine Triumph GT6 MkI G I 00:31 01:59 01:42 01:32 03:44 09:28 +29 +472

30 39 MARTIN Vincent / MARTIN Catherine Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé VHC M 02:02 03:45 01:19 01:03 01:25 09:34 +6 +478
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Pos # Crew Car Period AVG ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Total Previous First
31 145 SIMPSON Josh / RICKEY Scott Porsche 356 (A) 1600 S Speedster VHC H 00:57 04:16 01:44 00:58 02:07 10:02 +28 +506

32 65 CALLER Benjamin / CALLER Edwina Matra Djet 5S VHC I 01:25 03:48 01:18 02:46 02:31 11:48 +106 +612

33 40 SCHMITT Cyril / HERRMANN Olivier Porsche 911 2,0L G I 02:15 01:27 01:31 02:04 04:52 12:09 +21 +633

34 123 ESCAT Jean-François / BRINCAT Danielle BMW 3.0 CSi H H 00:47 02:42 03:52 01:29 03:48 12:38 +29 +662

35 54 ZUBILLAGA Jorge / DIBUR Eduardo Ferrari 275 GTB VHC I 02:33 03:10 01:38 03:05 02:27 01:00 12:53 +15 +677

36 23 SCHMITZ-KOEP Norbert / MORRIS David Porsche 911 2,0L G M 02:29 02:47 03:44 01:46 02:17 13:03 +10 +687

37 146 CHAMPEROUX Philippe / ADAM Sébastien Matra Djet G H 00:26 06:08 02:20 01:11 03:30 13:35 +32 +719

38 136 RATTON Lucas / GAY Pierre Porsche 911 2,4L S H H 01:00 07:36 01:30 01:55 01:38 04:00 13:39 +4 +723

39 124 MADER Jean-Pierre / ROQUES Christian Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV G H 02:20 04:14 01:18 02:54 03:34 14:20 +41 +764

40 17 BEL Jean-Claude / FISCHMEISTER Eric Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso VHC B 03:11 03:14 03:42 02:24 02:17 14:48 +28 +792

41 104 PENILLARD Jean-François / GOUTARD Philippe Porsche 911 T G I 02:36 03:54 02:18 02:55 03:46 15:29 +41 +833

42 134 BRUSTIO Marco / BRUSTIO Corrado Lancia Flaminia Zagato H H 00:22 10:13 01:33 01:45 04:06 17:59 +150 +983

43 56 RICCI Bruno Franco / GALLO Gustavo Alpine A110 1300 S G I 00:37 08:50 04:02 01:23 04:47 00:30 19:39 +100 +1083

44 33 CHARPENTIER Jean-Yves / NOEL Thierry Renault 12 Gordini G M 02:20 04:43 06:24 03:08 03:36 00:10 20:11 +32 +1115

45 76 AUBRY Richard / ETIENVRE Clément Mercedes-Benz 230 SL VHC I 00:42 03:32 04:37 03:08 08:26 20:25 +14 +1129

46 147 PAHIN Christian / BERNARD Christian BMW 2002 TII H H 01:42 02:17 02:22 09:29 04:38 08:50 20:28 +3 +1132

47 122 ROGER Benoît / ROGER Isabelle Triumph TR2 VHC H 00:28 02:45 05:14 03:21 09:13 00:10 21:01 +33 +1165

48 135 BRUSTIO Umberto / TAVERNA Matteo Lancia Fulvia HF H H 00:28 06:05 11:19 01:24 01:56 21:12 +11 +1176

49 84 CHAUDEURGE Julien / BELLEGO Erwan BMW 2002 TI G I 03:36 02:56 02:57 04:35 07:27 21:31 +19 +1195

50 138 THISE Leopold / THISE Marie Shelby Cobra 289 VHC H 00:30 16:52 02:16 00:45 03:06 23:29 +118 +1313

51 26 NATAF Oren / BLUMENFELD Gregory Ferrari 250 GT Berlinetta Lusso VHC M 06:00 04:11 02:48 08:48 03:16 09:30 25:03 +94 +1407

52 127 OLIVEIRA Jose / ROSARIO Valter Lancia Fulvia HF Speciale G H 02:36 09:02 05:36 01:42 06:07 25:03 = +1407

53 49 OXENFORD Sasha / DIETRICH Hernan Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé VHC I 00:32 01:26 02:17 10:16 12:09 07:30 26:40 +97 +1504

54 75 SERRANO Frédéric / BLOT Philippe Simca CG 1300 H I 01:46 02:35 04:20 07:29 10:52 00:50 27:02 +22 +1526

55 66 MOREL Pierre / BILLET Quentin Chevrolet Corvette C3 G I 00:30 13:15 05:33 03:20 05:31 28:09 +67 +1593

56 139 LOPEZ ANOS Luis / JUDEZ CRESPO Enrique Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H H 00:59 10:00 02:29 13:06 03:43 30:17 +128 +1721

57 110 MATHIEU Régis / MATHIEU Hélène Porsche 356 (A) 1600 Speedster VHC I 01:40 13:00 03:56 07:50 06:22 04:00 32:48 +151 +1872

58 15 GRAVELEAU Gaylord / GUITTON Thierry Simca 1000 Coupé Bertone VHC B 01:31 05:30 06:20 08:16 14:59 00:40 36:36 +228 +2100

59 72 SLIJPEN Lucas / VIGNAUD Christophe Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ VHC I 02:35 15:53 08:27 05:12 05:07 37:14 +38 +2138

60 141 BOULAY Régis / BISCHOFF Ludovic BMW 3.0 CS H H 04:30 09:47 10:19 03:50 09:26 37:52 +38 +2176
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Pos # Crew Car Period AVG ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Total Previous First
61 35 WAEGEMACKER Guillaume / PRISER Mikael D.B Special Coupe VHC M 12:49 05:11 08:34 06:11 07:03 11:20 39:48 +116 +2292

62 129 DE SELANCY Pierre-Antoine / DE LANCASTRE Diane Ferrari 275 GTB/4 G H 01:38 17:45 07:04 07:09 11:32 08:10 45:08 +320 +2612

63 2 BEAU DE LOMENIE Charles / PHILIPPEAU Stéphane Panhard Dyna X87 VHC B 00:53 32:37 11:42 02:07 03:53 51:12 +364 +2976

64 9 KOVALIVKER Eduardo / FRANCHINI Laura Ferrari 275 GTB VHC B 08:55 03:53 22:16 07:58 09:25 52:27 +75 +3051

65 130 FOULQUIER Alain / FOULQUIER Leo Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H H 07:59 06:00 13:56 12:13 14:41 00:50 54:49 +142 +3193

66 83 BOSSUT Julien / GERMAIN Alexandre Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC I 00:34 52:35 01:01 01:13 01:32 56:55 +126 +3319

67 80 ROSEMBLY Geoffroy / ROSEMBLY Morgane Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC I 00:45 02:09 00:32 03:18 51:47 02:00 58:31 +96 +3415

68 31 TORRES CARRETERO Juan Carlos / POSNICK David Jonathan BMW 2002 Turbo H M 02:01 50:58 03:28 01:27 04:49 01:02:43 +252 +3667

69 143 GIRAUD Jérôme / RIVIÈRE Jean-Yves BMW 2002 TII G H 01:00 05:49 01:56 51:19 03:22 01:03:26 +43 +3710

70 27 POELAERT Patricia / FORT Patrick Mercedes-Benz 190 SL VHC M 50:05 08:35 05:11 04:37 08:13 01:16:41 +795 +4505

71 59 PLAGNAT Stéphane / PETIT Thomas Porsche 914/6 GT G I 03:07 31:12 23:35 16:05 18:16 03:50 01:32:15 +934 +5439

72 118 DORMANT Pierre / MÉGRET Géraud Ford Escort I RS 2000 G I 03:03 06:58 02:02 02:01 01:21:07 30:00 01:35:11 +176 +5615

73 121 DE BEAUREGARD Hugues / DE BEAUREGARD Martin Lotus Elan VHC H 07:42 01:34:20 03:22 01:00 06:47 32:00 01:53:11 +1080 +6695

74 101 LOUBET Jacques / PRUDHON Jean-Bernard Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Competizione G I 02:42 04:13 16:27 01:57:00 16:11 01:11:00 02:36:33 +2602 +9297

75 45 ALLAIN François / GUENNETEAU Nicolas Peugeot 204 Coupé G I 06:06 02:15 03:51 03:18 02:41:01 01:04:00 02:56:31 +1198 +10495

76 116 SENTIS Mathieu / GAUDY Géraldine BMW 2002 Turbo H I 00:30 02:11 00:28 02:44:15 11:30 01:04:10 02:58:54 +143 +10638

77 98 JAY Marc / JAY Thomas Lancia Fulvia HF H I 00:15 00:36 00:22 00:35 03:10:00 01:00:00 03:11:48 +774 +11412

78 120 ELOY Amaury / RIESTER Thibault Datsun 240Z Gr.IV H H 06:40 12:20 09:05 01:24:14 01:34:55 01:00:00 03:27:14 +926 +12338

79 128 GALIFFI Grégory / ROUX Laurent Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1600 G H 01:33 55:53 01:24:34 05:49 01:25:22 01:01:00 03:53:11 +1557 +13895

80 115 GUERRA Joao / GUERRA Bruna Jaguar XK120 OTS VHC I 02:30 11:08 01:21:03 57:46 01:26:11 01:05:00 03:58:38 +327 +14222

81 117 PETER Geoffroy / VILLARTA Renata Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 2.8 H I 14:44 11:17 01:22:34 01:26:40 01:24:34 01:34:40 04:39:49 +2471 +16693

82 70 BERTHELOT Didier / GUYONNET DUPERAT Henri Dino 246 GT H I 01:53 14:12 04:37 01:52:55 02:40:58 02:00:00 04:54:35 +886 +17579

83 46 POELAERT Maxime / XXXXX Xxxxx Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC I 01:23:49 52:56 01:24:51 05:20 01:29:33 01:35:00 05:16:29 +1314 +18893

84 137 MONNAY Pierre / MONNAY Julien Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC H 01:33 02:16:56 02:40:00 52:07 05:08 01:30:30 05:55:44 +2355 +21248

85 114 NAVES Thomaz / CARVALHO Camilla Porsche 912 G I 50:25 49:29 01:23:57 01:26:14 01:28:09 01:33:30 05:58:14 +150 +21398

86 131 LEROY Eric / STOESSER Frederic Alpine A110 1600S Gr.IV H H 06:22 06:53 08:35 03:10:47 02:45:41 02:30:00 06:18:18 +1204 +22602

87 126 TABACCHI Emanuele / FOSCARI Marco Mercedes-Benz 300 SL VHC H 05:29 04:20 02:10:00 03:10 04:00:00 02:04:00 06:22:59 +281 +22883

88 1 ASTLES Mélanie / QUINCY Mary BMW Isetta 600 VHC B 32:34 02:30:00 01:40:00 02:30:00 02:30:00 30:00 09:42:34 +11975 +34858

89 55 BALL Juan / PALACIOS HASSELBACH Guillermo Ferrari 250 GT SWB VHC I 05:41 04:00:00 02:40:00 05:00:00 04:00:00 06:30:00 15:45:41 +21787 +56645
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